290 PDS94130-2D
5911 Butterfield Road, Hillside, Illinois 60162     Phone: (708) 236-6000       Fax:  (708)236-6006
E-mail: sales@ljtechnologies.com  http:\\www.ljtechnologies.com      ISO 9001 Registeredan L&J Technologies Company
The Shand & Jurs Model 94130 Pressure Relief Vent
(Open or Closed Vent Option)
•	 Low copper aluminum alloy construction
•	 Reduced need for special materials in
	 corrosive and extreme temperature

E-mail: sales@ljtechnologies.com  http:\\www.ljtechnologies.com      ISO 9001 Registeredan L&J Technologies Company
94130
ORDERING GUIDE
Pressure Relief Vent
(Open or Closed Vent Option)
MODEL NUMBER SELECTION:
The model number will consist of a base number 94130 followed by eight values which
represent the options listed in the following tables.
			                       94130   AB    CD   EF   GH
ORDERING INFORMATION
Specify:
1.	 Model 94130 Pressure Relief Vent
2.	 Size and Body Material
3.	 Type of Venting
	 	 A) Open Vent
	 	 B) Closed Vent
4.	 Pressure Setting Required
5. 	 Cleaning for Oxygen Service or Other Special Cleaning
6.  Optional Materials of Construction, If Required
7.  To Specify CE for Ordinary EU Locations use
     94130C AB CD EF GH
8.  To Specify ATEX Certification for Group IIB, IIA EU
     Locations use 94130A AB CD EF GH. ATEX Certification
     Includes CE Mark.
     Size & Material
Flange Type Seal Type & Softgoods
Pressure Range &
Weight MaterialOpen or Closed Vent Type
Seat & Pallet Material
Trim
STANDARD MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION
ATEX, CE
2,3,4, 6,8
6&8 10 & 12 10 & 12
Norm.	Alum. Cast	Alum. 18-8	 Alum. Alum. Alum. Alum. Galv.	Iron Galv.	Steel 316ss
Cyro	Low.	Temp. Cast	Alum. Alum Alum. Alum. Alum. Alum. 316ss 304ss 316ss
Severe	Iron CI/DI 18-8 Alum. 316ss 316ss 316ss Galv.	Iron 304ss 316ss
Severe	Steel Cast	Steel 18-8 Alum. 316ss 316ss 316ss Galv.	Iron 304ss 316ss
Severe	316ss Cast	316ss 316ss 316ss 316ss 316ss 316ss 316ss 316ss 316ss
Stem Guide
Tube Screen Side
GuidesService   Body
    Open Vent Hood Seat
2,3,4
Pallets
Pallet Stem Cover
Pressure 2,3,4 6,8,10,12 Gaskets
Norm.	Alum. 316ss FEP Alum. Alum. N-8090 St.	Zinc	Plated
Cyro	Low.	Temp. 316ss FEP Alum. Alum. N-8090 316ss
Severe	Iron 316ss FEP Steel Steel N-8090 316ss
Severe	Steel 316ss FEP Steel Steel N-8090 St.	Zinc	Plated
Severe	316ss 316ss FEP 316ss 316ss N-8090 316ss
HardwareService Diaph.         Closed Vent Cover
N-8090 = Nitrile Fiber Composition
FEP = Teflon
CI = Cast Iron     DI = Ductile Iron
294 PDS94130-2D
5911 Butterfield Road, Hillside, Illinois 60162     Phone: (708) 236-6000       Fax:  (708)236-6006
E-mail: sales@ljtechnologies.com  http:\\www.ljtechnologies.com      ISO 9001 Registeredan L&J Technologies Company
1 3,6
3	=	Standard;	Outlet>Inlet	(Outlet	is	one	size	larger	than	inlet,	ex.	2"	X	3")
6	=	Same	Size	Inlet,	Outlet	&	Seat
NOTE:	Option	5	replaced	by	Option	6.		Dimensions	are	not	identical.
OPEN VENT
OPTION
CLOSED VENT
OPTION
TABLE (D) - VENT TYPE
TABLE (G) - SEAT & PALLET MATERIAL
OPTION # SEAT PALLET
0 STD*
1 Teflon
2 AL

94130
Pressure Relief Vent
(Open or Closed Vent Option)ORDERING GUIDE
+ These Options Not Available with ATEX Model
+
+
+
+
Trim Includes: Stem, Stem Guide, Side Guides, Nuts, Bolts and
Screen
   For ATEX Certification Valves choose Option H1.
TABLE (F) - PRESSURE RANGE & LOAD WEIGHT MATERIAL
0 Standard	Setting	Pressure	Setting	=	.5	oz./sq.	in.** Lead
1 >Standard	to	2.9	oz/sq.	in. Lead
2 Over	2.9	oz/sq.	in. Lead
4 Standard	Setting** 316	SS
5 Over	2.9	oz/sq.	in. 316	SS
6 >Standard	to	2.9	oz/sq.	in. 316	SS
OPTION # DESCRIPTION MATERIAL
TABLE (H) - TRIM
OPTION # DESCRIPTION
0 NORMAL
1 SS	TRIM
TABLE (E) - SEAL TYPE & SOFTGOODS
OPTION # SEAL TYPE
0 Normal FEP / N8090
1 Expanda Seal FEP / N8090
2 Normal	FEP	(all)
3 Expanda	FEP		(all)
4 Normal Viton
5 Expanda	Viton
6 Normal	PTFE
8 Normal	Buna-N
9 Expanda	Buna-N
  ** Expanda-Seal Pressure Setting:
   1.5 oz./sq. in. Minimum
TABLE (AB) - SIZE/MATERIAL
TABLE 1 BODY
OPT. # MATERIAL
12 2" ALUM.
22 2" AL.	W/	CRYO.	HOOD
32,72 2" CAST	IRON,	DI
62 2" SS	316
52 2" STEEL
14 3" ALUM.
24 3" AL.	W/	CRYO.	HOOD
34,74 3" CAST	IRON,	DI
64 3" SS	316
54 3" STEEL
15 4" LOW	COPPER	CAST	ALUM.
25 4" AL.	W/	CRYO.	HOOD
35,75 4" CAST	IRON,	DI
65 4" SS	316
55 4" STEEL
16 6" ALUM.
26 6" AL.	W/	CRYO.	HOOD
36,76 6" CAST	IRON,	DI
66 6" SS	316
56 6" STEEL
17 8" ALUM.
27 8" AL.	W/	CRYO.	HOOD
37,77 8" CAST	IRON,	DI
67 8" SS	316
57 8" STEEL
18 10" ALUM.
28 10" AL.	W/	CRYO.	HOOD
38,78 10" CAST	IRON,	DI
68 10" SS	316
58 10" STEEL
19 12" ALUM.
29 12" AL.	W/	CRYO.	HOOD
39,79 12" CAST	IRON,	DI
69 12" SS	316